May 24, 2024

TO: British Columbia Securities Commission Alberta Securities Commission Ontario Securities Commission

Re: Basin Uranium Corp. (the "Issuer")

I, Carl D. Warren, P.E., P.G., do hereby consent to the public filing of the technical reported entitled "Chord Uranium Project, Fall River County, South Dakota, USA, Mineral Resource NI 43-101 Technical Report" with an effective date of May 7, 2024. (the "**Technical Report**") and to extracts from, or the summary of, the Mineral Resource Estimates section of the Technical Report in the press release of the Issuer dated May 22, 2024 (the Press Release).

I also certify that I have read the Press Release and that the disclosure with respect to the Mineral Resource estimate, for which I am responsible, fairly and accurately represents the information in the Technical Report that supports the Press Release. And I acknowledge that the Technical Report will become part of the Issuer's public record.

"Carl D. Warren"

Carl D. Warren, P.E., P.G.